

EXPRESS CONSENT STATEMENT FOR BOOKINGS AS PER THE PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION LAW

To benefit from the services of Elit Turizm Yatırım A.Ş., based in Kocatepe Mahallesi, Şehit Muhtar Caddesi No:40 Beyoğlu/Istanbul and operating in its capacity as Data Controller, I have been provided information, via the Clarification Text on https://www.eliteworldhotels.com.tr/personal-dataprotection.aspx, about in what context and scope my personal data which I may personally disclose for booking transactions on https://www.eliteworldhotels.com.tr/ will be processed by the Data Controller.

In this context, I have been notified through this document that any personal data I may share for booking purposes will be processed by the Data Controller Company, as well as by other domestic and international companies from which the Company procures its booking modules.

- In case I object to my personal data being processed in overseas countries, I will be deemed to have chosen to make a booking from the Company's Hotels using the phone number and/or the email address provided below and use the relevant booking modules in the process.
- Under this Express Consent Statement:

I give my express consent for any personal data I may disclose while voluntarily making a booking via the booking modules procured from abroad by the Data Controller to be processed by the internationally-based suppliers of the Data Controller.